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Dear Parents and Carers
We are delighted to share that we had 135 children in school on time every day this half term.  The children 
coloured their Easter eggs each day and today received their prize to celebrate their brilliant attendance.  We 
continue to be committed to supporting you to get your child into school, on time every day.  Every moment in 
school matters if children are to develop essential skills to thrive in life.

We have lots for our children and families to look forward to in the summer term including mornings for parents 
to visit classrooms,  trips and visits, Family Links workshops, Sports days, stay and read sessions and of course 
our Coffee and a Catch-up fareshare event every Friday morning. 
Our ‘Dairy Dates’ are at the end of the letter.

To support with planning of holidays, we have had requests for school holiday dates for the next academic year.  
We have included these in this newsletter. Please remember that we do not authorise holidays in term time and 
you may be fined. 

Mrs Pearson is leaving us today for a new teaching role at Priory Primary School, another one of our Trust 
schools.   We would like to wish Mrs Pearson well and thank her for all her hard work at Oldfleet over the last 
two years. 
We look forward to welcoming the children back on Tuesday 9th April.  
Thank you for your continued support, have a great Easter break with your children.
  
Julie White
Head of School
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#belonging
We are thrilled with childrens improved attitude towards their attendance, they are 

motivated by our rewards; spinning the wheel in assembly; working as a class to receive 
gold tokens towards extra playtime and attending daily to receive a half termly prize.  The 

attendance team are dedicated to supporting all families to have our children in school 
every day. After the Easter break the attendance team will be working with small groups of 

children to see how we can work together
 to improve their attendance.

                    

                              The national target for attendance is 96%, in order 
                                                                   for your child to have the best opportunity and 

                                                                       chance for a successful education. Well done 
for a final weeks average attendance of 96%!

  



Junior Leadership Team

This term, the JLT have continued 
using their class notebook to gather 

their class voice. 

The JLT have continued pushing the 
schools Eco-challenges including a 

bingo game and collecting plastic 
bottle tops.  

‘We have helped develop new 
playground boxes and decided on 

monitors for each class to look after 
the new equipment.’ 

- Lily, JLT

Wellbeing Ambassadors

This term the Wellbeing 
Ambassadors have been 

working on an award called Good 
Health and Mental Wellbeing. 

 ‘We have been practicing ways to 
relax that we have learnt in our 
new award we are working at’

- Chloe, Wellbeing 
Ambassador

We have listened…
To improve our communication with parents/carers and encouraging positive choices we have 
implemented the following   :-

● Each week we have been sending out postcards to a child in each class we are proud of. This 
exciting delivering through the post is another way we are sharing with families how proud we 
are of our children at Oldfleet. 

● Staff around the school are positively noticing our 
           children. We are doing this by praising children for 
           following our school rules of ready, respectful, safe.   
          
Please tell us how we can improve communication
further, if you have more ideas do let us know.

We have listened…LAST NEWSLETTER!
To improve   :-

● Sending one message per family not one message per child. You only need the message 
once!

● Always adding letters to our website page here, after we send them in a message, so that 
you can get to them in one place. 

● Sending more messages, postcards and making calls to let you know when things are 
going well.  We all like to hear good news!

● Changing the settings on class dojo so you can see your child’s dojo points again!
Note: the messaging part of Class Dojo is not being used. 

Please tell us how we can improve communication further if you have more ideas. 



 
Autumn 2024

School opens - Tuesday 3rd September 2024
Half term holiday

School closes - Friday 25th October 2024
School opens - Monday 4th November 2024

Christmas holiday
School closes - Friday 20th December 2024

…………………………………………………………………………………

Spring 2025
School opens - Tuesday 7th January 2025

Half term holiday
School closes - Friday 14th February 2025

School opens - Monday 24th  February 2025
School closed - Staff training day - Monday in March (TBC)

Easter Holiday
School closes - Friday 4th April 2025

…………………………………………………………………
Summer 2025

School opens - Wednesday 23rd April 2025
Half term holiday

School closes - Friday 23th May 2025
School opens - Monday 2nd June 2025

Summer holiday
School closes - Friday 18th July 2025



Diary Dates

Summer Term Diary Dates

Mon 8th Apr 2024 INSET Day - school closed to pupils

Tue 9th Apr 2024 Children return to school

Thurs 11th Apr 2024 Parents Morning - (Y4, 5, 6) 9.00 - 9.30am

Thurs 11th Apr 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 8.45 - 9.15am

Tue 16th Apr 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 12.15 - 12.45pm

Thurs 18th Apr 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 8.45 - 9.15am

Thurs 18th Apr 2024 Parents Morning - (KS1 and Y3) 9.00 - 9.30am

Mon 22nd April 2024 Photograph day

Tue 23rd Apr 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 12.15 - 12.45pm

Thurs 25th Apr 2024 Parents Morning - Phonics (EYFS) 9.00 - 9.30am

Mon 6th May 2024 School closed for May Day Bank Holiday

Tues 7th May 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 12.15 - 12.45pm

Thurs 9th May 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 8.45 - 9.15am

Thurs 9th May 
Fri 10th May

Bikeability in Y6 (Group 1) PM only
All Day

Mon 13th May - Thurs 
16th May

SATS in Y6

Tues 14th May 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 12.15 - 12.45pm

Thurs 16th May 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 8.45 - 9.15am

Fri 17th May Chris Harman (Den Building man) working with Y6 as reward for 
SATS week (all day)



Diary Dates Continued

Mon 20th May 
Tues 21st May

Bikeability in Y6 (Group 2) PM only
All Day

Tues 21st May 2024 EYFS Sports day - PM

Wed 22nd May 2024 Sports Day (KS1 am and KS2 pm) More details to follow!

Thurs 23rd May 2024 Y2 History Exhibition - ‘The Great Fire of London’ 
2.30pm

Fri 24th May 2024 School closes for half term holiday

Mon 3rd June 2024 Children return to school

Tues 4th June 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 12.15 - 12.45pm

Thurs 6th June 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 8.45 - 9.15am

Thurs 6th June and  Fri 
7th June 2024

Careers Days (guest speakers) for Year 5 and Year 6 

Mon 10th June -
Fri 21st June 2024

Y6 (1 class) Swimming lessons

Mon 24th June - 
Fri 5th July 2024

Y6 (1 class) Swimming lessons

Tues 25th June Nursery Stay & Read 12.15 - 12.45pm

Tues 25th June 2024 - 7pm Gotta Dance performance (Hull University, Middleton Hall)

Thurs 26th June Nursery Stay & Read 8.45 - 9.15am

Tues 2nd July 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 12.15 - 12.45pm

Thurs 4th July 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 8.45 - 9.15am



Diary Dates Continued

Mon 8th - Fri 12th July 
2024

Y6 Secondary School Transition Week

Mon 8th July 2024 Y4 History Exhibition ‘The Vikings’ pm

Tues 9th July 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 12.15 - 12.45pm

Wed 10th July 2024 Y4 Glockenspiel/Orchestra celebration performance (Connexin Live 
Arena (formerly Bonus Arena))
More details to follow

Thur 11th July 2024 Nursery Stay & Read 8.45 - 9.15am

Thur 11th July 2024 Meet your new class teacher - transition day
Y4 Royal Shakespeare Associate School performance (Hull Truck 
Theatre) - more details to follow

Fri 12th July 2024 Y4 Royal Shakespeare Associate School performance (Hull Truck 
Theatre) More details to follow

Fri 19th July 2024 Y2 Graduation assembly 9.30am 

2:45pm - Year 6 leavers’ procession through school and leave via 
King Charles III Garden

School closes for the Summer holidays


